CH \$40.00 23848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM363699 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the type of assignment to a name change and reflect that Applicant/Registrant is and always has been a Delaware corporation previously recorded on Reel 003199 Frame 0112. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment was a name change for the original Applicant/Registrant and not an assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc.		11/25/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Utah Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	155 East Court Avenue	
City:	Murray	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384815	THE PARK RECORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7196331518

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 719-473-3800

Email: jill.chalmers@bryancave.com, judi.cope@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Jill J. Chalmers

Address Line 1: 90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300

Address Line 2: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0365317
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill J. Chalmers
SIGNATURE:	/jill j. chalmers/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0553 source=TheParkRecordCoverSheet#page1.tif
source=TheParkRecordCoverSheet#page2.tif
source=TheParkRecordCorrectiontoAssignment#page1.tif
source=TheParkRecordCorrectiontoAssignment#page2.tif
source=TheParkRecordCorrectiontoAssignment#page3.tif
source=TheParkRecordCorrectiontoAssignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc.		11/21/2005	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Utah Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	155 East Court Ave.	
City:	Murray	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2384815	THE PARK RECORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)524-1098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 524-1000

Email: kpo@princeyeates.com
Correspondent Name: Kathryn P. O'Connor
Address Line 1: 175 East 400 South

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14995-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn P. O'Connor
Signature:	/Kathryn P. O'Connor/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005939 FRANCE: 05662

Date:	11/23/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=ParkRecord.assign.trdmrk.11.05#pa	age1.tif

source=ParkRecord.assign.trdmrk.11.05#page2.tif

TRADEWARK
REEL: 005930 FRAWE: 05663

CORRECTION TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

This Correction to Assignment of Trademark Agreement dated as of November 25, 2015 is intended to clarify the Assignment of Trademark agreement dated November 2, 2005, previously recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2005 at Reel/Frame 3199/0112 (the "Assignment of Trademark") and correct inadvertent errors to the applicant's and original registrant's entity designation.

Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc.'s assignment of the THE PARK RECORD mark, Registration No. 2,384,815 (the "Registered Mark") to Utah Media, Inc. as reflected in the Assignment of Trademark was intended to reflect a name change of the owner of the Registered Mark. On January 26, 2005, Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc., who in (i) the application and resulting registration for the Registered Mark, and (ii) the Assignment of Trademark, was inadvertently and incorrectly identified as a Utah corporation when it in fact was a Delaware corporation (which error was a correctable error pursuant to §1609.10 and §1201.02(c) of the Trademark Manual of Examining Procedure), changed its name from Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc. to Utah Media, Inc. as reflected in the Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc ("Certificate of Amendment") filed with the Delaware Division of Corporations (see Exhibit A).

By this Correction to Assignment of Trademark Agreement, the undersigned represents that there was an initial inadvertent and correctible error in the entity designation of Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc. which always was a Delaware corporation and not a Utah corporation. The undersigned further represents that Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc. changed its name to Utah Media, Inc., the current owner of the Registered Mark, by means of the attached Certificate of Amendment. The undersigned further represents that Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc., a Utah corp., did not exist as a legal entity at the time of filing.

UTAH MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation (formerly Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc., a Delaware corporation)

By: Marshall w Anstandy Its: Geneval Coursel For MNG

Signature:

Date: 11/25/15

EXHIBIT A

Certificate of Amendment

247803.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0558

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION DIVERSIFIED SUBURBAN NEWSPAPERS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc. and it was originally incorporated under the name Diversified Suburban Newspapers, Inc. and the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on June 11, 1984 with the Secretary of the State of Delaware. The original Certificate of Incorporation was amended on March 12, 1987 and amended and restated on December 21, 2004.

The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent dated January 26, 2005, adopted resolutions pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendments to be advisable. The sole stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendments by written consent in accordance with Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolutions setting forth the amendments are as follows:

RESOLVED: That Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation be, and it hereby is, deleted and the following Article First is inserted in lieu thereof:

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:26 PM 01/26/2005 FILED 04:26 PM 01/26/2005 SRV 050065231 - 2037332 FILE

"First: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Utah Media, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed hereto and this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Vice President and Chief Financial Officer and attested to by its Assistant Secretary this $\frac{\partial C}{\partial x}$ day of January 2005.

MEDIA NEWS GROUP, INC.

Ronald A. Mayo

Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

ATTEST:

Howell E. Begle, I

Assistant Secretary

[Corporate Seal]

DC Certificate of Amendment for DSN.DOC

RECORDED: 11/25/2015